For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

(2] \\
Lo \\
Y— Y
o AN
— \\_hx,w
Q V.
[@)) /s \\ [
@© ~ )
P L \\
~ , \\
L] ’
~
V4

o
\

/
/ A\
7 g \\....w ..... Sas N,
dam xﬁ ¥ \? /a g.!@?nmg NN
— M N\ / // < /V.J
(] \A ) N\
o =
————ag)
\
\
//,

N

WWW.mymowerparts.com

~ €

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)

Adjustable Seat



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)
Adjustable Seat

Page 2 of 53

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

1 710-1268 1 /P Screw, #10-16, 0.375

2  712-04063 1 /P Nut, Nylon Lock, 5/16-18, Gr5

3  712-04064 1 /P Nut, Nylon Lock, 1/4-20 GrF

4  720-0309A 1 /P Grip, Seat, Adjustment

5 726-0201 1 Nut, Speed, .3125 ID

6  731-04074 1 Spacer, Seat, Adjustment

7 732-0499 1 Spring, Compression .41 x 1.50

8 732-1184 1 /P Spring, Extension, .80 Dia x 4.6

9 736-0204 1 /P Washer, Flat, .344 x ..620 x .033
10 736-0242 1 /P Washer, Flat, .340 x .872 x .060
11  736-3019 1 Washer, Flat, .531 x 1.062 x .134
12 738-0137A 1 S  Screw, Shider, .340 x .285, 1/4-20
13  738-0296 1 S  Shoulder, Screw .437 x .286 Lg
14  738-0966A 1 /P Screw, Shoulder, .50 x.925, 3/8-16
15  783-0209D 1 /P LH Bracket, Seat Lift
16  783-0611 1 Stop, Seat, Adjustment
17  783-0738D 1 /P Bracket, Seat Pivot
18  783-0739A 1 S  Lever, Seat, Adjustment
19  783-0753 1 Selector, Seat, Adjustment
20  757-04058 1 Seat, Cub Cadet, High Back
21  757-04073 1 Arm Rest Kit (incl. scews, RH & LH)
22  710-0227 1 /P Screw, #8-18 x .50
23 726-0279 1 Plate, Insulator
24  725-1303 1 S Spring Switch, Outer
25  725-1439 1 Spring Switch, Inner
26  726-0278 1 Plate, Insulator Boss

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

wy — ) W
o™ .Alll...llllllllll r \ W T < -
r._.hlu . I/// HHHHV\.mV/ _ hmu\ MMWWW, IIIII.
(@) \ v2) \1|\ o / ._ R .///,/.
w . ‘hw.....l/ ) w 4 =
(@)] [ ! - N S~ \ / == - =
% “u nmu ﬂ., i ~ — IA/JI A\ 0 VV /, // J/\a /\m “h\vw
N\ 4 L\r==8 e A
R — \ /V__.xm,“m”ﬁ.u.“.m-- A av,
o : lq
) TR 9~
. (@) o J N S—— mw ,.,m Mm — \
/ i \ 4\3\ 7% M "~

lllllllllll © \\A\. © _/ ~

\ \v \ - ,”nwmw,“ ..yy_ N
y / AV

/ N = .\A‘ mmmu .,A,

L

CP = B S >
/ nwﬂ/ G, 2 uu““\n
/AN ==

/ \ =

\ :—
/A SR
VW\ /
/)]

|R|._‘nuuuul , [ \\

/
g _/ ,,,//M%/ u - L, _
2 e
s AT ©9), ,
2\ =X \
/ / ¢ i ‘ V\/w“““““u“s/m“u@

/ 4 ‘ammw \\ wwv
/
/ d
LA 7 { m‘_ MMMW/
:._ / \A ,mmmwlmw. e
/

J
\(

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)

Dash Assembly, Battery & Solenoi

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)
Dash Assembly, Battery & Solenoid

Page 4 of 53

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 683-04231 1 S Dash Support, LH
2 683-04232 1 S  Dash Support, RH
3 710-0192 1 /P Screw, #10-24 x .375
4  710-04471 1 Screw, Shoulder Ball, 5/16-18 x .48
5 710-04484 1 Screw, Hex, 5/16-18 x .750
6  710-0599 1 /P Screw, Self-tapping, 1/4-20, 0.500
7  710-0607 1 /P Screw, Hex, 5/16-18 x .500
8 710-0642 1 /P Screw, 1/4-20, .750
9  710-0895 1 Screw, 1/4-15, 0.750
10 710-1611B 1 /P Screw, Torx Hd. Tapp. 5/16-18 x .75
11  710-3217 1 /P Screw, Machine, #8-32, 0.375
12 712-0142 1 /P Nut, 8-32
13  712-3004A 1 /P Nut, Flangelock, 5/16-18
14 714-0104 1 S Internal Cotter Pin, .072 x 1.13
15  727-04142 1 Gas Spring Cylinder
16 731-04293A 1 /P Lever, Dash, Brake
17  731-04294A 1 Lever, Dash, Cruise
18  731-05077C 1 /P Cub 1500 Dash
19  731-05659 1 Steering Column Bearing
20 731-3161A 1 S  Knob, Throttle Control
21  736-0173 1 /P Washer, Flat, .28 x .74 x .063
22 747-04215 1 S Hold-down Rod, Battery
23  747-1323A 1 Rod, .250 Dia x 4.25 Lg.
24  783-05240A 1 Bracket, Steering Support
25  783-05469 1 Bracket, Support, Battery
26  783-1499 1 S  Bracket, Rod, Dash
27  738-1132 1 Shoulder Screw, .250 x .150, 1/4-20
28  712-3087 1 /P Wing Nut, 1/4-20
29  725-1750A 1 S  Battery, 235 CCA
30 712-0271 1 /P Nut, Sems, 1/4-20
31 710-04666 1 Screw, Flange, 1/4-20, .75,
32  725-04175 1 S  Switch, PTO, Yellow
33  725-2054A 1 S Ignition Key, Plastic
33  725-1744A 1 S Ignition Key, Metal
34  725-04227B 1 S  Switch Module, Ignition
35 746-04120 1 Choke, 40.5x 2.0
36 725-04022B 1 S  Monitor, Sys. Indicator / Hour Meter
37  746-04352 1 Throttle, 38.0 x 1.62
38  725-04439 1 Solenoid, 12V, 100 Amp
39 710-0642 1 /P Screw, 1/4-20
725-04405A 1 S  Wire Harness Not Shown
725-2003 1 12V Power Receptacle Not Shown

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 5 of 53

o \w - = m&nmn =
“ .& \ \

I Yy

/)

; a \NNW,/ .V/ w

/
‘ \\‘

s \““ ;
. ||x x 7 \.... .@‘ \e. .@ - ..@. -|ﬁ @..

/

||\ rlﬂ,

e, _r
\ ~”M \ Q ..l

g /

<
<

o

wv
4
@

\\ ~ ,W ‘
\ 73//, nU W my\ \‘ N
AN FR
g I O . L0 R
2 7 /A_m, \,\\%_ ; m
: “w / ¢
> G
= -\
S \
s ~
o
o)
£
o
c
L
)
o
o
S
o o
n.rv \\\ g m A\\H
: / e
. A A
= [ \mmw
N
ﬂ : & N.Axmwﬁm
Lo QV.U,. / | mmmm mwmm i
: N
C e Wi
7o /// _2J_\\\‘wA WUMW\
SD FT\W

[Fa] ‘
T\ o
<r =

T

-
yubt \

<z
/) J\

i
\)MF/ GO

u.,

WwWw.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)
Drive System

Page 6 of 53

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 17840 1 S  Bracket, Mounting, Transaxle
2 618-04270B 1 S  Transmission, Hydrostatic
3 618-04228 1 S  Hub Assembly, Wheel
4  629-04124 1 Harness Assembly, Grnd. & Rev.
5 710-0227 1 /P Screw, #8-18, 0.500
6  710-04484 1 Screw, 5/16-12, 0.75
7  710-0520 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 3/8-16, 1.50, Gr5
8 710-0627 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 5/16-24 x .750
9 710-0653 1 /P Screw, 1/4-20 x .375
10 710-0778 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 1/4-20, 1.5, Gr5
11 710-1007 1 /P Screw, 3/8-16, x 1.50
12 710-1266 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 5/16-18,3.5, Gr5
13 710-3011 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 3/8-16, 2.25, Gr5
14  711-0832 1 S  Ferrule, 3/8-24 x .375 Dia
15  712-0240 1 S Nut, Jam, 7/16-20, Gr2
16 712-0346 1 S Nut, Jam Lock, 1/2-20, Gr5
17  712-04063 1 /P Nut, Hex Nylon Lock, 5/16-18
18  712-0431 1 S  Nut, Flange Lock, 3/8-16
19 712-3017 1 S Nut, Hex, 3/8-16, Gr8
20 714-0111 1 S Pin, Cotter, 3/32, 1.0
21  725-0157 1 /P Cable, Tie, 3/16 x .05 x 7.4
22 725-1644 1 Switch, Spring, Short
23  726-0154 1 S Tie, Cable, Push Mount 7.5 Lg
24  726-0320 1 S  Plate, Insulator Nut
25  731-05300 1 Sleeve, 2.4"
26  731-06098 1 Fan, Blade
27  732-0209 1 S  Spring, .48 OD x 2.03 Extension
28  732-04323B 1 /P Spring, Extension, .563 Dia x 3.72 Lg
29 732-0716D 1 /P Spring, Extension, .59 OD x 4.00 Lg
30 732-0729 1 /P Ring, Wire
31 732-0994 1 Spring, Extension, .500 Dia x 7.0
32 732-3118 1 Spring, Extension, 3/8 OD x 1.44
33  736-0169 1 S  Washer, Lock, 3/8, Regular Duty
34  736-0242 1 /P Bell Washer
35 736-0258 1 /P Washer, Flat, .385 x 1.0 x .135
36  736-0300 1 S  Washer, Flat, .406 x .875 x .059
37  736-04263 1 Washer, Lock, Hydro
38 736-3010 1 /P Washer, Flat, .407 x .812 x .135
39 783-1019B 1 /P Bracket, Actuator, Switch
40 738-0372B 1 /P Spacer, Shoulder, 1.00 x .38 x .38
41  747-04139 1 Rod, Brake, Hydro
42  T747-1149 1 Rod, Hydro Bypass
43  747-1151 1 Rod, Control, Hydro
44  748-0334 1 S  Spacer, T-axle .68
45  750-0566A 1 /P Spacer, 1"
46  754-04165 1 S Belt, V Type, Poly
47  756-04224 1 /P Pulley, Idler, Flat 2.75 OD
48  756-04308 1 Pulley, Engine, 4.13 Dia.
49  756-04325 1 /P Pulley, Idler, V Type x 3.06 Dia
50 783-04442 1 Bracket Assembly, Idler, Center Dbl
51 783-0810B 1 S  Bracket, Transmission, Torque

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

TN T~ S
/ \ NN e N\
v VR v
™ S T A N /5 Y A
Lo . A/ N
r.m 09 V/ e 7 ) ._{ o T
\ ¢ g .
\ e 8 / / s
N~ ¢ Mw. / ,/V/ % e "/
" e S
()
[@)) _.‘.m‘.mn, _me _fuu.m_
ldwl Wr E!
© | N
o
al T T
L | I ]
O 812 0l ~
QO
034 819 46 ~7 AALwva Azl
> NS A3 CNN(D ) O
H - WIEVOE HID 011 o C
.
HINOd 2 N \lQ_/ N S
A
01d-3 - ” VA b o
v N7 s wio s A " y 03y 410 €6 w
\_ A 6Ewr0-G21
) . . :
s 1vas Y N OlN S p
YO 1V |
9 NV, % q
WLZIY0-SZL
oo Imd O A —
- ANVAN Ve A\ \J]/
n_n_Hu RN 0 _ O
© — m m
o3 ﬁl _ MU YU 419 0L § ® _
— T | © — 11 oLV _7_ y
% (NZaNVRNVaN T3 313 0% N Zam nl e -\l , T o 810 6 al
O I./ \Illlllr d _ m
L ZENVENVEANVAN b
~ wnd 819 061 "
~ L e U At AN FaN AN s Fa PNV ) e N e ey e L LT =
n_nu 1o TR VI HOLWNEILTY
mu a0 N 10 o1 P
- . B [—— S [ [ S— P
L ] a3 412 06 L N R A <=“| ;
v
(] N
(@]
— = | j—————= 9
m cod g ARG 41D 0L N W/ a
w o "0 T TS 0 Vam w,Vm 5 < a3 uiz 08
= R R - ~ 5 LT N#O B13 O (N
QO ..nm v WIB/9D WD 0L R
m m v Pived ¥ o0 810 08 NN FalFaSFaN VannaN Fay, \J LS AN P AN V) WI/IHR 81D OE1 ¢ Ilz.ny M\ v
5] m ay ] Lo
©
o O o .ﬁ Uﬁ
(V)] . L .
< T | WIS LHA9H0 t13 09 S o
¥ r \ s - =50
L o C= EXTE Y YB3 HID 5 i Y C ~ v
= T N S— o B oM
) 9 ] o = 9 ~ 2
— = WD 06 3 N
(o Q 1 INFEBHd $OLVHEHD | ’ o I
: E 8401522
q_u m HILING LVaS @ = ViR
)/ 3/ o013
1 819 121 :
O3
1HVNE & D 0%l N




For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 8 of 53

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)

Engine Accessories

N I
TN /54247 \
VAR
//42, AW 7/
\ //é,%z///

/W/V WA

\\

2
AN
//’.
-] \ﬂ
\ \ o m
//. “““ \\ w O
/3 / / <
\ / Y \\ 7))
// / )
/ / 4 = w
w \\ / g B / \ 25 “ AN p
\ /) g ) — 1 /2 N \ vqxlkzo m.\\ \Vy . Lv\__‘ \.J ,",.D
NS i N\ AN ,S\ N\ T M\ NS O
V“\ / // /,/mywm/ - .s \ N Aln\ .“ww, wvrl wyw <D W
// | N\ ///M Gw . \ViF XX J
o \\ - -~ / /,A /. =) a)) et \ O
AN ““\ \)w‘ \\ // // \ N \ KI_S V W\ u./ Y m
// nw\ A\ \\\ d \ // // /w y w ||||||||||||||||||| .||M. - —acSp y
4 e \HHMMH/” v s / o | AII
Nxxww\ /ﬂ/ﬂn,, / o) \ﬁu...,_ﬂw p.,,v \wxr/mwv m
N / / // A - o e —TEJ) -
A A V 7 ' . u - AL-=r \
\./ \ q /AWW /
\ T LN \
// \\ \“\ Py S—— ™~
/ﬂ“HHH “M \\ \“ = Wmmﬂﬂ V i \M, -
N M - S

y \\ —
\FLT)S

%
.. VVl.Jx YlllmmN

A}ﬁ\ 2\

-

/

|1|Nk\ / / / ~

o 47V

0 “\ n,‘, o ////
\v \Q . \.“V i \\ //,,
\ / / \
v / \\\ \\ //,/

// 2 \&

\\\



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)
Engine Accessories

Page 9 of 53

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 710-0227 1 /P Screw, #8-18, 0.500
2 710-04484 1 Screw, 5/16-18, 0.750
3  710-04683 1 Screw, Hex, 3/8-16 x 1.00
4  710-0599 1 /P Screw, Hex, 1/4-20, 0.500
5 710-0642 1 /P Screw, Hex, 1/4-20, 0.750
6 710-1314A 1 /P Screw, 5/16-18, 0.75
7  783-05410 1 Muffler Heat Shield
8  725-0157 1 /P Cable, Tie, 3/16 x .05x 7.4
9  726-0205 1 /P Hose Clamp
10  728-04000 1 Rivet, Pop, .188 x .325
11  783-04783A 1 /P Heat Shield, Twin
12 751-0564B 1 /P Deflector, Muffler
13  751-10006 1 Pipe, Exhaust, RH
14  751-10007 1 Pipe, Exhaust, LH
15 751-10161 1 Muffler, Dual Inlet
16 751-10349 1 Fuel Line, Low Permeation
17  751-10353 1 Extension, Deflector
18  751-10517 1 S  Drain, Ol
19 751-3141 1 S Extension Hose, Oil Drain
20 783-04573 1 Muffler Bracket, LH
21  783-04574 1 Muffler Bracket, RH
22  783-04576B 1 S  Shield, Muffler
23 KH-20-041-12-S 1 /P Exhaust Gasket

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after) Page 10 of 53
Engine Air Intake & Filtration SV730 & SV740

M

=
V/
Y]

\
NERD W -
Ny~ ~U A
AN ~ \ W

I ~._ i

[ N ~

i AY/!

{ A

N

Yy §
D

{

(==}

=]
B
=]
=]
=]
g

.- =7
Y 7
A o 7
N
a
4
.|
A
A
(A
XA
eS|
RN
JOOKKE
XN
N
b4
s~
4
o
g \\
2 A
o \!
== W
P TN
| Dy -
Y/ B N A
. g/4 |\
&z 2EH
P
77
- 7
h 77
Vo oa 27
T 77
T,
Vel
N
~N
)]
V4
V/A -
H4:4 5
- 7
LN
AN
I
T 74
f WS
| B G e,
i, — R o [N
Vo S N AA Y TR, VAN N
< AT L 2N AY (1 V™™
SN R - FaR B A A% i)
Pl 7N A TN = B B AR Vb
N VA N, 1Y WY NN Y
v i AY 7~ S L AN YA
rd fha 7 /2 NN L7 ] N0
I'd fine ~ [ (S ~AQt & S~
M, 1w NV i 2
| N, A N i ¥
| N g RNy 1 i
i Ry, " NS PN | PN
i R, NS A7 N
I TRy ™~ 27/ ~J
H O . = / <
H e S SO Ty
I IndR & TSN R A}
I A & —_ L\ ]
I A TR, ~——d N ]
I N g N ]
AN ~—S R 1] L3 A
™~ Ty, Al d 1
e T, oy # 1
™~ TR, s | V4|
YN I Ty, “ & i
[ 1N {0 I rd i
[ 1 PN LAY T, rd i
[ N AR oy, 25 i
L PaN N} p - 21 H
i N ] i
A\ 7 VN 1 ]
AN /AN [ i
| /P 1 i
(e [ i
Ny /S [ ]
N /i P [ -
¥ /> [ ~
N (g IR
I\ AN i~
AN~ iy
Iy A L

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)
Engine Air Intake & Filtration SV730 & SV740

Page 11 of 53

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 KH-24-164-91-S 1 /P Manifold, intake (Includes 2,3)
2 KH-24-041-52-S 1 /P Gasket, carburetor
3  KH-24-153-27-S 1 /P O-Ring, intake port
4  KH-32-094-04-S 1 /P Base, air cleaner (Includes 5,6)
5 KH-24-041-14 1 /P Gasket, air cleaner base
6 KH-32-344-02-S 1 Latch, air cleaner element
7 KH-32-083-03-S 1 S Element, air cleaner
8 KH-M-651040-S 1 Screw, hex. flange M6x1.0x40
9 KH-32-083-05-S 1 S Pre-cleaner, element

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

g T

\)//
/NN

Page 12 of 53

.,/ AU NR
\ /B N
— AN NN
/ ) [ aBisd
\ /A
, / \\ | O
, & (0 \ =
% R Aﬂ ¥ /um, iiiiiiii NN
) N \ By W\ Q
J— // A%w- 7 JlﬂuHWlﬁlU\\. Cl
) /. \ @
Av\w o @) < o
// ,Mv /7 / A//dw_ = q
Q N /LY - /W = =
=7 e 7 7
2= 74\ N — i / @)
© N \ NG NN / @ c
o3 3 \ NN N // /
\ / AN /7 \ \ / >
°Q N\ N / /
m ~ //V " ,/// AN / \\ \\ m
&> B NNV g e H STt
=~ AR ba R [o)as,
@, =/, % Q )02 T
2 e / \ O | / \ ,Mq.
h b / --...ﬂmmmwwmuwwu .“MN-..nEm_
B [
2 s — \
C o - (T i M~
=5 0
ﬂlrv w | - " mwasﬁg
o) I ] s /
g ¢ ., <t
— W ilﬁ.xlll{m%lll
= S //.11111,,,K1” AN
3@ =
n @ \
— £ <
o
- C
0w



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)
Engine Blower Housing & Baffles SV730 & SV740

Page 13 of 53

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 KH-32-027-03-S 1 Housing, blower (Includes 2, KH-41-037-10)
2  KH-32-096-08-S 1 Cover, air cleaner
3  KH-M-545016-S 1 /P Screw, hex. flange M5x0.8x16
4  KH-M-645016-S 1 /P Screw, hex. flange M6x1.0x16
5 KH-32-146-05-S 1 Plate, backing w/rectifier-regulator opening
6 KH-32-063-12-S 1 Baffle, cylinder barrel - #2 side SV730-0011
6 KH-32-063-07-S 1 Baffle, cylinder barrel - #2 side SV740-0010
7  KH-32-063-02-S 1 Baffle, valley - #2 side
8 KH-M-545010 1 S  Screw, hex. flange M5x0.8x10
9 KH-32-063-03-S 1 Baffle, valley - #1 side
10 KH-32-063-10-S 1 Baffle, cylinder barrel-#1 side SV730-0011
10 KH-32-063-06-S 1 Baffle, cylinder barrel-#1 side SV740-0010
11  KH-M-545020-S 1 Screw, hex. flange M5x0.8x20
12 KH-24-086-12 1 Screw, hex. cap M6x1.7x18

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 14 of 53

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)

Engine Controls SV730 & SV740

NN /
(0 N/
\ A«\
=
\0 /
/ \
{Uw} N
// ]
‘lIHHHHHWHHH”HHHHHHHHHHHHH”HHMV A—
mmwu@ mm
Py m(
VE |
llllllllllllllllllll - VAV
\\\\\\ Rion \“\w / ¢
/ \\\ //
/ \x“\\“\
wfe hmww \mwu‘ \WV
NS \\x“\\ /
a4
o P! \.\ [
n’ Qm\ \N\ N— —
X T veose)
\‘
2\ <
2N

NN 7

3
H
o,

\

-

e
\\\\\\. e \“uwu ‘\
« PR

e o

BT

TRe
e
S =
S Vi
S

S

TN

U2
TS

7
F
rd
&
L

e

P
133
LY

\/

.

,”ﬂcww o)

lIII\PIIl

@/

P =t

o o
/ W

rm_\a.\.ﬁu, €0

= ,
> V \.

o ““\\QV (=)} Mo
ﬁV““n\,m.\ \u\\\\ P -

o

“lwll A_U
(o) )/ = V=

1...
(o]

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)
Engine Controls SV730 & SV740

Page 15 of 53

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 KH-24-211-03-S 1 Bolt, round hd square neck
2  KH-24-090-33-S 1 S  Lever, governor SV740-0010
2 KH-24-090-51-S 1 /P Lever, governor SV730-0011
3  KH-M-641060-S 1 /P Nut, hex. flange M6x1.0
4  KH-24-089-01 1 Spring, linkage
5  KH-25-158-08 1 /P Bushing, linkage retaining
6 KH-24-079-04 1 Linkage, throttle
7  KH-25-158-11 1 /P Bushing, throttle linkage
8 KH-M-545016-S 1 /P Screw, hex. flange, M5x0.8x16
9 KH-M-547050-S 1 Nut, hex. lock M5x0.8
10 KH-24-089-03 1 Spring, choke return
11 KH-24-126-161-S 1 S Bracket, control
12  KH-M-645016-S 1 /P Screw, hx. flange M6x1.0x16
13  KH-47-237-02 1 S  Clamp, dual conduit
14  KH-24-086-43-S 1 Screw, thread forming
15 KH-24-079-22-S 1 Linkage, choke
16  KH-24-112-27-S 1 Spacer, control assembly
17  KH-24-090-47-S 1 Lever, throttle actuator
18 KH-24-090-13 1 Lever, throttle control
19 KH-24-468-01 1 Washer, plain 5.5 mm
20 KH-M-545020-S 1 Screw, hx. flange M5x0.8x20
21  KH-41-468-03 1 Washer, spring 1/4"
22  KH-24-090-05 1 Lever, choke
23  KH-M-403025-S 1 Screw, hex. head cap M4x0.7x25
24  KH-M-446030-S 1 /P Nut, hex. M4x0.7
25 KH-24-468-20-S 1 Washer, plain
26  KH-24-089-25-S 1 /P Spring, governor
27  KH-24-089-55-S 1 Spring, governor

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 16 of 53

e

oo § T03 TRsy

N S
mumw mwmwnnnnnnkmmw\,v

=4
d o ‘w v oo~ .
- / MI ‘ \ , |
//, \/? Y mw% P )y
mm. [at]
N
/ N TaYaYaYa
N i — "
& .. C M ) oo
_ O f"""u_a“\ wﬁuuwm\ ﬁﬂﬁua\ p”"”ua“\
o] ¥} \
\ |/ D) "

) E— y

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)
Engine Crankcase & Crankshaft SV730 & SV740

e WH H} [a]
i_.. )/ t) =8
, /AN AW A e
\\ \\ N \ mM_AM\V NWJ,,
w / \ 9 L. knmm
=~ 3 O \‘
/”V NN S
_ 3 S
@
RO =
~ @
"

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)
Engine Crankcase & Crankshaft SV730 & SV740

Page 17 of 53

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

1 KH-32-038-01-S 1 S  Kit, dipstick (Includes 2)
2 KH-12-153-02-S 1 /P O-Ring
3  KH-M-545013-S 1 Screw, hex. flange M5x0.8x16
4  KH-12-123-04 1 S  Tube, oilfill (Includes 5,6)
5 KH-12-153-02-S 1 /P O-Ring, upper oil fill tube
6 KH-12-153-01 1 S  O-Ring, lower oil fill tube
7  KH-24-126-19 1 Bracket, oil fill tube
8 KH-24-032-01-S 1 S  Seal, oil
9 1 Crankcase (Use: Miniblock)
9 KH-32-782-01 1 Miniblock

10 KH-25-237-14-S 1 /P Clamp, hose

11  KH-32-326-06-S 1 Hose, breather

12 KH-M-547050-S 1 Nut, hex. lock M5x0.8

13  KH-32-468-01-S 1 Washer, sealing

14  KH-32-081-02-S 1 Housing, breather

15 KH-32-072-02-S 1 Stud, breather cover

16  KH-24-018-04-S 1 Retainer, breather reed

17 KH-12-402-02 1 Reed, breather

18 KH-24-380-16-S 1 /P Pin, locating

19 KH-24-067-24-S 1 S  Connecting Rod (Std.)

20 KH-24-874-01-S 1 S  Piston w/Ring Set (Std.) (Inc. 21)

20 KH-24-874-27-S 1 S  Piston w/Ring Set (.08)

20 KH-24-874-28-S 1 /P Piston w/Ring Set (.25)

21  KH-24-018-01-S 1 /P Retainer, piston pin

22  KH-24-108-14-S 1 Ring Set (Std.)

22  KH-24-108-16-S 1 /P Ring Set (.25)

23  KH-12-422-10-S 1 /P Shim, camshatft (yellow)

23 KH-12-422-09-S 1 /P Shim, camshatft (red)

23  KH-12-422-13-S 1 /P Shim, camshaft (black)

23  KH-12-422-07-S 1 /P Shim, camshaft (white)

23  KH-12-422-08-S 1 /P Shim, camshaft (blue)

23 KH-12-422-11-S 1 /P Shim, camshatft (green)

23  KH-12-422-12-S 1 /P Shim, camshaft (gray)

24 KH-32-012-01-S 1 Kit, camshaft

25  KH-M-645016-S 1 /P Screw, hex. flange M6x1.0x16

26  KH-32-096-04-S 1 Cover, breather

27  KH-32-041-01-S 1 Gasket, breather cover

28  KH-32-050-01-S 1 Filter, breather

29  KH-28-032-09-S 1 Seal, governor cross shaft

30 KH-24-018-09-S 1 Ring, retainer

31 KH-M-931010-S 1 Washer, plain 8 mm

32 KH-24-468-15-S 1 Washer, flat 1/4"

33  KH-24-144-38-S 1 /P Shaft, governor cross

34  KH-32-014-04-S 1 S  Crankshaft (Includes 35)

35 KH-52-139-09-S 1 /P Plug, cup

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after) Page 18 of 53
Engine Cylinder Head SV730 & SV740

2

SRR,
s

LN
R
b
R

AR AR AR AR AR ARAAS

i
o . Dangs &
kN = SRR
f -SSR g EARAH N 3
£ A =
EZ X
B B
13 .
| #
& B et & %
5T RN aoeesveeoooon ¥
¥ % § SEEE 3 X
3l \,' ¥ .
S S B 3
. ooy 3
RS R ™
s 0
T Ty
LN T
N 1 T,
I -
bast
o
i
i3
13
i3
o 33
A 3
e 3

A
¥
3
3
3 20
St |
S
S
N

i
Aannnanannd

s o

WWW.mymowerparts.tom



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)

Engine Cylinder Head SV730 & SV740

Page 19 of 53

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1  KH-24-755-141-S 1 /P KIT, VALVE COVER-PLAIN (Incl. Ref No. 2,3)
2  KH-24-153-30-S 2 /P O-RING, VALVE COVER
3  KH-M-651030-S 8 SCREW, FLG M6X1.0X30
4  KH-32-318-01-S 1 S USE 32318 05-S KIT (Incl. Ref No. 26 [qgty 4]
& KH-24-841-03-S) (Before S/N 3633510953)
KH-32-318-05-S 1 S USE 32 318 08-S CYL HEAD ASSY (Incl. Ref
No. 26 [qty 4] & KH-24-841-03-S) (After S/N
3633510943)
5 KH-12-755-03 4 /P KIT, RETAINER
6 KH-12-173-01 4 /P CAP, VALVE SPRING
7  KH-24-089-02 4 /P SPRING, VALVE
8 KH-235011-S 4 /P RETAINER, SPRING
9 KH-66-032-05-S 2 /P SEAL, VALVE STEM
10 KH-24-017-01 2 /P VALVE, INTAKE (STD)
11  KH-24-016-01 2 /P VALVE, EXHAUST (STD)
12 KH-32-326-06-S 1 KIT, BREATHER HOSE (Incl. Ref No. 13 [qty
1])
13  KH-25-237-14-S 5 /P CLAMP, HOSE 1/2"
14  KH-32-081-02-S 1 KIT, BREATHER HOUSING (Incl. Ref No.
15,16)
15 KH-M-547050-S 1 NUT, LOCK M5X.8
16  KH-32-468-01-S 1 WASHER, SEALING
17  KH-32-072-03-S 1 STUD, BREATHER COVER
18 KH-32-019-01-S 4 S USE 32019 02-S TAPPET
19 KH-32-411-02-S 4 /P ROD, PUSH (before S/N 3633510953)
KH-32-411-04-S 4 /P ROD, PUSH (after S/N 3633510943)
20 KH-24-841-03-S 2 /P KIT, CYLINDER HEAD GASKET (includes
head mounting hardware & KH-24-041-49-S,
KH-24-153-27-S)
21  KH-32-318-02-S 1 S USE 32 318 06-S KIT (Incl. Ref No. 26 [qgty 4]
& KH-24-841-03-S) (before S/N 3633510953)
KH-32-318-06-S 1 S USE 32318 10-S CYL HEAD ASSY (Incl. Ref
No. 26 [qty 4] & KH-24-841-03-S) (After S/N
3633510943)
22  KH-32-186-02-S 4 S ARM, ROCKER (before S/N 3633510953)
KH-32-186-03-S 4 ARM, ROCKER (after S/N 3633510943)
23  KH-32-100-04-S 4 NUT, M10X0.75 (before S/N 3633510953)
KH-25-100-33-S 4 USE 25 100 38-S HEX NUT (after S/N
3633510943)
24  KH-32-086-03-S 4 SCREW, SET (before S/N 3633510953)
KH-25-086-128-S 4 S USE 25086 168-S SET SCREW (after S/N
3633510943)
25  KH-24-599-02-S 4 /P PIVOT, ROCKER ARM (before S/N
3633510953)
KH-25-599-01-S 4 PIVOT, ROCKER ARM (after S/N
3633510943)
26  KH-12-086-16 SCREW, FLG M10X1.5X90

WWW. mymower parts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)
Engine Cylinder Head SV730 & SV740

Page 20 of 53

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
27  KH-32-086-04-S 4 /P SCREW, FLG M6X1.0X45 (before S/N
3633510953)
KH-32-072-04-S 4 STUD, ROCKER (after S/N 3633510943)
28  KH-32-096-06-S 1 KIT, BREATHER VALVE COVER (Incl. Ref
No. 2 [qty 1])
29  KH-24-445-01 1 S  USE 25445 01-S LIFTING STRAP
30 KH-M-645016-S 1 /P SCREW, FLG THD FRM M6X1.0X16
31 KH-32-096-04-S 1 COVER, BREATHER
32 KH-32-050-01-S 1 FILTER, BREATHER
33  KH-32-146-09-S 2 PLATE, GUIDE (after S/N 3633510943)
KH-24-041-49-S 1 /[P GASKET, EXHAUST NOT ILLUSTRATED
KH-24-153-27-S 1 /P O-RING, INTAKE PORT NOT ILLUSTRATED
KH-32-755-03-S 2 KIT, CYLINDER HEAD HARDWARE NOT

ILLUSTRATED (Services 1 Head. Quantities
listed are for both heads) (Incl. Ref No.
5-11,19,22,25,34)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 21 of 53

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)

Engine Fuel System SV730 & SV740

mw‘//
o\
e
o T
- AN \
\ =N / \
- N
4.,- mm N _ ,mHmM-m“.....y,
\ p W~

Aﬁ,.u ) @_Ammmv ,,,, _/

\
(FC \ =]
oM o T
‘\\\\\
e
\\ * i)
Y d
IIII Ill -~ I
/..i
/i/ E
i o ‘,‘
/
o0 L
<r - xmww
lll\
/ \
//
&
e S N\
(48] A\\ I///
; ,
@ N )
A NWWW\J, ,/II 8, \\v ﬁM””/
N

Y o

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)

Engine Fuel System SV730 & SV740

Page 22 of 53

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 KH-32-853-04-S 1 S  Kit, carb. w/gaskets (Incl. 2,3)
2 KH-24-041-52-S 1 /P Gasket, carburetor
3  KH-24-041-14 1 /P Gasket, air cleaner base
4  KH-M-629105-S 1 Stud, carburetor
5 KH-M-641060-S 1 /P Nut, hex. flange M6x1.0
6 KH-25-237-14-S 1 /P Clamp, hose
7 KH-25-111-34-S 1 Line, fuel (Inlengths of 24" - Cut to length as
needed)
8 KH-25-431-10-S 1 Anti-Abrasion Sleeve
9  KH-25-237-01-S 1 Clamp, hose
10 KH-32-326-02-S 1 S  Hose, fuel pump
11 KH-24-086-12 1 Screw, hex. cap M6x1.7x18
12 KH-24-393-16 1 /P Pump, pulse fuel
13  KH-25-050-22-S 1 S  Filter, fuel
14  KH-47-154-01-S 1 /P Clip, cable
KH-24-757-36-S 1 Kit, service choke repair
KH-24-757-38-S 1 Kit, service gasket repair
KH-24-757-44-S 1 Kit, float w/gaskets
KH-24-757-45-S 1 /P Kit, solenoid valve w/gaskets
KH-24-757-46-S 1 /P Kit, overhaul w/gaskets

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 23 of 53

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)
Engine Ignition & Electrical SV730 & SV740

o0

_E._... O
\ \ J
,\‘......n..ﬁuu ; \ ol ammmmmq Ve
7l \,ﬁw-.". N
A A\ e 7\ N2
< /- HWW_” LON ﬂuh"wa... ' &,
~ ™ 3 \\%f.., %/ m Am./vy {Huumuw. \ /ﬂmm.w L,
_, \ / \ , --u...ﬂﬂ,u/ ,wwywww“yg\ \ ﬁw‘!,A / /mm . \ %W
’7 \IAI/, &\M\WWMMM/ \“ﬂr,”” , mm W mﬁ l_ L / ! W.” ‘ WW
@ (0)) %ﬁ 0 A ‘m Wm- H | w - @@
7 s 0= | | i S ]
/lk AIWWMM“ llvunuun& x MWMH\ ,\LNMMM Mr.u“..u.nmm“ v rn \ \lew mw
] e X - L
//nmumw mﬂymmw-va\nmmm l /) & 7,
am \M A < /v\ .m.uunun w w/v/.,,/\““mmwv
NG VT W
/%/mm . ,\“\R\u‘.!. u-”_,%m b
St S oy 2 -
= # 8
O | J\ .
g T
S
\\...\\ \_ MVV
\\\ ““““mr\...\\

o’

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)

Engine Ignition & Electrical SV730 & SV740

Page 24 of 53

KH-32-176-05-S
KH-25-454-03-S
KH-25-452-01-S
KH-21-584-31-S

Kit, Wire Harness SV740-0010

Wire, Tie

Terminal

Speed Advance Module SV740-0010

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 KH-32-162-03-S 1 Screen, grass
2 KH-12-086-14 1 Screw, hex. flange M10x1.5x45
3  KH-12-468-03 1 /P Washer, plain 3/8"
4 KH-20-146-05-S 1 /P Plate, fan mounting
5 KH-32-157-01-S 1 Fan
6 KH-32-025-08-S 1 S  Flywheel SV730-0011
6 KH-32-025-05-S 1 S  Flywheel SV740-0010
7  KH-X-42-15 1 /P Key
8 KH-236602-S 1 S  Connector (3 contact) SV740-0010
8  KH-25-155-41-S 1 /P Connector SV730-0011
9 KH-M-551016-S 1 Screw, heavy hex. flange M5x0.8x16
10 KH-41-403-10-S 1 /P Rectifier-regulator SV730-0011
10 KH-41-403-09-S 1 Rectifier-regulator SV740-0010
11 KH-237878 1 /P Kit, 15 amp stator (Incl. KH-25-452-01-S)
12 KH-M-548025-S 1 /P Screw, hex. head M5x0.8x25
13  KH-12-132-02 1 S  Spark plug
14  KH-24-584-45-S 1 /P Module, ignition SV730-0011
14  KH-24-584-52-S 1 S  Module, ignition SV740-0010
15 KH-M-545020-S 1 Screw, hex. flange M5x0.8x20
KH-32-176-14-S 1 /P Kit, Wire Harness SV730-0011
1
1
1
1
1

KH-M448010-S

Screw SV740-0010

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 25 of 53

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)
Engine Oil Pan & Lubrication SV730 & SV740

~ N“\‘u///
O o \ A&\W/ - v
RN AA Nw %\
Ll I_.R\“)A.w ; / \\
= (kuwu //,ﬂﬂ \\

// AN I ﬂ“‘ \\ \\

—  \ AM\
\\QHWHV}) > /
Jlﬁ, .2J/ \ \\ \\ /N/ﬂ ||||||| N\ o
\ A AT O
L e =) ) /ﬁ,ﬂum,u,lﬂ
Qo _mmwmuwmﬂw %\_ \ \\\ \N@ vu ”,mmmw.
41 8 wwﬂnu Vi \ AN it
N 4 / E&T )
e fa= A /
. ,.//Aumm,, ,,,,, _ AA 7 \_ \ /
l//./ o
//, |||||| wumm!-m\ N
mmwmw %HD ||||| nAM@ -
D EHD = || &=L
Quke? /M,Mummmwmw nu“mdv\\ / , \
N o
il © o I/@MIIM -

h
el

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)
Engine Oil Pan & Lubrication SV730 & SV740

Page 26 of 53

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 KH-32-199-07-S 1 S  Pan assembly, oil (Includes 2-15)
2 KH-32-086-01-S 1 Screw, hex. flange thread forming shoulder
3  KH-32-393-10-S 1 /P Oil pump assembly
4  KH-24-043-12 1 /P Kit, governor gear w/pin (Includes 5)
5 KH-12-380-01 1 /P Pin, governor regulating
6 KH-24-448-02-S 1 Tab, locking
7  KH-12-144-02 1 Shaft, governor gear
8 KH-52-032-06-S 1 Seal, oil (PTO end)
9 KH-32-123-01-S 1 Tube, oil feed - filter to oil pan
10 KH-32-123-06-S 1 Tube, oil feed - oil pan to filter
11  KH-24-153-01 1 /P O-Ring
12 KH-32-029-16-S 1 /P Adapter, olil filter (Includes 13,14)
13  KH-25-139-60-S 1 /P Plug, hex. ctsk. 1/8"
14  KH-32-153-04-S 1 O-Ring, oll filter adapter
15 KH-32-136-05-S 1 Nipple, oil filter
16  KH-25-099-27-S 1 /P Switch, pressure
17  KH-52-050-02-S 1 /P Filter, oll
18 KH-24-086-17-S 1 /P Screw, hex. flange M8x1.25x45
19 KH-25-139-57-S 1 /P Plug, sqg. hd. solid 3/8"

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 27 of 53

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)

i~

A\ /N //,

ya
A ey

=

Q

-ty /)
A W‘ Afl \m””“lllllllllll...\\\\
(R}
/S
\_ TSN / / Wﬂ,
a5 - / =) A A Azn ;r
O )o@ wm, 0= )0 0 0] ve )| N Q%. ) _,ﬁy
s /'
Y/
o
<
N ‘
>
(0p)]
o3
o <
m
N~
>
0p]
e r~ 0
Qo
2
7))
o AT ™
m (3 }
& X
0 /mwwmmmm ............ .\\
>
c
Ll

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)
Engine Starting System SV730 & SV740

Page 28 of 53

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 KH-M-839080 1 S  Screw, hex. flange M8x1.25x70
2 KH-32-098-01-S 1 S  Starter assembly (Includes 3-5)
3  KH-12-755-39-S 1 Kit, drive
4  KH-12-755-38-S 1 Kit, drive parts
5 KH-32-141-01-S 1 Retaining Ring
6 KH-32-211-01-S 1 Thru-bolt
7 KH-12-243-04-S 1 Commutator, end cap

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 29 of 53

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)

Fender & Fuel Tank

\
/// \\\\Hmnnunﬂ/
N/ 7\ ,//
ﬂ\AmHMW\ \A/ // // \
W’ \ \ \\m i
N 7 /
N
! \\ ///// \ / /l(\\IIMV \mmmmmw o
\ // / \ \\/V/ “mmmw/ﬂmﬂ
/ 44 \\\ ) ““‘HMM#”WWN
U e - \%uﬂﬂ/m g
/ e \u”yﬂ//////&V \ )
\ O EONNA
/N N\ /) RS
/ N\ /) S NS
N/ / )/ N\ mmé
= </ / Yy, \ 5/
PIkRII...I!\c\.RIIl\\ ™~ /AM\
/
/ e A
; > M \ =
e \ /
\uu“uu\mwu\uumHH.// \ \
7 RN -2
A\A\A\ \wm\ 7 /v V\\\ /
o~ M),.mu\ \\ \\\ e \\\\ \ \
- N\ 4 .
; \\ AN P %\/ / b \m
ﬂw.//l. \“\
\ 7 / “\ g / / \ \ A \
oo—{Bf—4 / /;\..\\ g “\ £y / _o‘..n\p@//
.Vmu,\ mmmmnnn“\ \“\ \ \\ 0 y” \ u, .w /
Lt/ /AT ” \ A
Go-t=(y/ TR O\ N AL
/ ,: /RN A AR
/ \ km\“n\., \ Y r...w,v/ A//KAW,“, /
|/ 4 %Z%/WWW\
ZZPN /N W\
\“m“ e d /V, \\ \ / >cm.\ \V\ [ %vw mmwm,//\ \ \
\\\ ye P \\\ \ / A, A x/\ 14 ol ””V Aﬁm// \
oy VU &4 e ”W/”ﬂ W\
\\ \\ \)W\‘ / \\ / / / \ . \\ \\ ~/”/ ”/ \
V. O\ Y N/
\\ / é\\\\\\ / A \ \ / , \\ 4 Awua “/ W/W \\
AN A7 N0 N\ AA / / ”M% /
A /C.“”\ / ’ /L d AN /&\\ NS Y
N
/ )N S’
CNY \ /
A /f\ /7 N\ " /(\\
\ /
// v, ¢ fommm e <
“ N //// \\

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)
Fender & Fuel Tank

Page 30 of 53

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 710-0451 1 /P Bolt, Carriage, 5/16-18 x .750
2  710-0599 1 /P Screw, Self-tapping, 1/4-20, 0.500
3 710-04484 1 Screw, 5/16-12, 0.75
4  710-0895 1 Screw, 1/4-15, 0.750
5 712-04063 1 /P Nut, Nylon Lock, 5/16-18
6 731-2616A 1 S  Cover, Fender, RH
7 731-2617 1 Cover, Fender, LH
8  736-0607 1 /P Washer, Lock, 5/16 External Tooth
9 736-3078 1 /P Washer, Flat, .349 x 1.00 x .063
10 783-04477A 1 /P Fender
11  783-0677B 1 Bracket, Lift, Adjustment
12 783-1489C 1 Bracket, Seat, Mount
13  751-3124D 1 S Cap, Fuel
14  751-0819B 1 S  Tank, Fuel
15  735-0697A 1 Pad, Foot, LH
16  735-0698B 1 Pad, Foot, RH
17  726-3046 1 /P Clip, Ratchet, .250 Dia

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 31 of 53

by

V.
,,4, !
S
iy z..\\“_}/
/,
/o N\
N
Yo\ N
voof ) LA V/ o /v )
Hmuz.@y,u_:
\ o~ N el Iﬂ"n M NL “ \\

WWW.mymowerparts.com

/(RIIL“RR&

E 9/
@ \ ﬂunl \\ /““ \“
o3 MWV e / S
(0] s} v; / o/, \
2 78/
< \ A/
° = \\ \\

=N A \ s / /Y

) \ \

C

W5 ) //

o= o

© O /

>

38 Y/

el a \\A(\\xrlllmml_nwmuulv

o8 \_N“w

s 3 /%) vy,

T H | / \Aw M‘\\\

B 3

e

s

N L



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)
Frame & Electric PTO Clutch

Page 32 of 53

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 683-04173B 1 Frame Assembly, Lower
2 710-04484 1 Screw, Self-tapping, 5/16-18, 0.75
3  710-0607 1 /P Screw, Hex Wash. Tapp, 5/16-18 x .5
4  710-1652 1 /P Screw, Hex Wash. Hd. Tapp, 1/4-20 x 0.625
5  710-3005 1 /P Hex Screw 3/8-16 x 1.25
6  712-04065 1 /P Nut, Nylon Lock, 3/8-16
7  732-04035 1 Spring, Compression, 1.28 OD x 3.125
8  736-0222 1 S  Washer, Lock, Ext. 1/4
9 783-04810C 1 S  Frame, Upper
10  738-04058 1 Shoulder Spacer
11 741-04092 1 Snap Bushing
12 783-04746 1 Bracket, Frame, Seat
13 710-3011 1 /P Screw, 3/8-16 x 2.25 GR5
14 710-04379A 1 Screw, Hex Cap , 7/16-20 x 3.5 GR5
15  725-0157 1 /P Cable, Tie, 3/16 x .05 x 7.4
16 736-0171 1 S  Washer, Lock, 7/16, Regular Duty
17  748-0415B 1 /P Spacer, 3/8 x 1.54
18 756-0978B 1 /P Electric PTO Engine Pulley
19  717-04174A 1 S  Clutch, PTO (50" Deck Models)
19 717-1774C 1 S  Clutch, PTO (54" Deck Models)
20 736-0277 1 Washer, Flat, 1.031 x 1.62 x .095
21  710-0224 1 S  Screw, #10 - 16, x .500
22 17962 1 Switch Mounting Plate
23  725-04039 1 S Interlock Switch
24  783-04975 1 S  Up-stop Bracket 50" Deck Units Only
25 783-04419B 1 S  Clutch Bracket

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after) Page 33 of 53

Hood & Grille

K ]

\. \-n u.
gt

y / v.\\\

Sy

R, w

N @ N \\\\,1I [¥al
Nor ™ -

- _, o L0,

/Ja/v. o &

> \ e
LW // )
/ ,,vny /
\\ \ \ “\ \‘wl
) A\u““ .Y%
)

n”/,q..i-

AN

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)

Page 34 of 53

Hood & Grille
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 683-04218 1 S  Bumper
2 710-04471 1 Bolt, Ball Shoulder, 5/16-18 x .48
3 710-04484 1 Screw, Hex, 5/16-18 x .750
4  710-0642 1 /P Screw, Self Tapp, 1/4-20 x.750
5 710-0895 1 Screw, 1/4-15 x.750
6  712-04063 1 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 5/16-18
7 712-04065 1 /P Nut, Nylon Lock, 3/8-16
8 714-0104 1 S Pin, Cotter,.072 Dia. x 1.13
9  759-04209 1 /P Hood, Service Kit (contains 931-06887,
726-0233, 710-1242 and installation
instructions)
9 931-06887 1 S Hood Replaces 731-05053B
9 726-0233 4 /P Push Nut .25ID x .50 OD
9 710-1242 4 /P Screw, Hi Low 5/16-14 x .75
10  731-05103 1 S Gl
11  731-05111 1 S Lens
12 731-05129 1 Hood Plenum
13  731-05291 1 S  Vinyl Strip, 2.5"
14  731-05368 1 Cap, Bumper
15  732-04281A 1 /P Latch Spring
16  736-0173 1 /P Washer, Flat, .28 x .74 x .063
17  738-0143 1 /P Screw, Shoulder, 3/8-16
18  738-04091A 1 /P Screw, Shoulder, 5/16-18
19  747-04494 1 Hood Latch Rod
20  747-1323A 1 Rod,.250 Dia. x 4.55
21  783-04717A 1 /P Latch Pivot Bracket
22  783-04848 1 Latch Plate
23  783-05028 1 S  Hood Pivot Rod
24  783-05029A 1 S  Hood Hinge Bracket
25  783-0726E 1 /P Pivot Support Bracket, RH
26 783-0727D 1 Pivot Support Bracket, LH
27  783-0728B 1 Pivot Bar Bracket
28  725-0963 1 S  Miniature Lamp, 12V
29  725-1649 1 S  Lamp Socket
629-04142A 1 /P Headlight Harness Not Shown

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 35 of 53

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)

Hydrostatic Transm

ission

.Mm

\\\

\

-

M

-
-

g

-~

- O

\

SFe—dp- N\
o e @ n_u.m.Mmm m_ .}_/ /7 ..,uunwnuu \\

e _.|\\|

EPr m‘m W
5 ; mmmwmmm Mmm Y
b A

/ vl

K7 /n 9 M.._n e

\ r~ o ,\\ ///6\ -

o ~n o gl
/

_.__

w@ WY»

<t

-

N\
W ) mm_ _\\ AA_MM //
/ & ,mm mwu
o
%T. ﬁﬁg--_?m“_wﬁﬂ ﬂm
/ \“\ //
_%, 2%

I
L
=
=
> .
e o N

r BAFVT

I AT Y
AP ASERIC LRI

nmw Wwymwﬁ -
=
uw_m MA@\__N W_“
7\
5B\
] Ammmwmm_“‘ ey
ISR\ § 7
¥ e mw ,m \ o B m_m m_u 9% ,”_ n_u
‘ / of / ,/ Aﬂ,, N/ \W\\ )
: AN ~ N ‘\.wwxlw ¥
\ /ynwmx |,M /Kmmmmmmwm@ |
-,v Tmmwm vv.“ Hﬁw._mwm ,A m
- Vs
3 w_anMN J’mml
.A"

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)

Hydrostatic Transmission

Page 36 of 53

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 HG-71275 1 Main Housing, Assembly Main Housing,
Machined Drain, Bushing .865 X .985 X .790
2 HG-70483 1 /P Side Housing, Assembly Side Housing,
Bushing .865 X .985 X .790, Bushing .624 X
.719 X .562
3 HG-70724 1 Center Section, Assembly Center Section,
Bushing .707 X .788 X .591
4  HG-51048 1 /P Swashplate, Trunnion Machined
5 HG-70331 1 /P Block - Assembly Block - Cylinder, Piston,
Spring, Compression, Washer - Thrust
7 HG-51190 4 /P Hex Flange Screw 1/4-20 X 1.25
9 HG-51062 1 /P Shaft, Input
10 HG-2000022 1 /P Ring, Retaining
11  HG-50951 1 /P Spacer
12  HG-50329 3 /P Ring, Retaining
13 HG-51161 1 /P Seal, Lip .67 X 1.58 X .276
14  HG-50315 1 Ball, Bearing 17mm ID X 40mm OD X12mm
16 HG-51064 1 Bolt, Hex Flange Head 5/16-24 X .94 (Patch)
17  HG-51140 1 /P LipSeal18 X32 X7
18 HG-51119 1 /P Arm, Control
19 HG-50551 2 S  Bearing, 30 X 52 X 13 Thrust
23  HG-51843-1027 1 Shock Valve Assembly
24  HG-50966 1 Shaft, Motor
27 HG-51767 1 Gear - Pinion, 12T
28 HG-51766 1 10T/49T Gear
29 HG-51043 1 /P Gear, LDT Jackshaft
30 HG-51847 1 60T Bull Gear
31 HG-51088 2 /P Sleeve Bearing .75 X 1.750 X .625
32 HG-51089 2 /P Sleeve Bearing (Outboard) .75 X 1.575 X .625
33  HG-44875 2 /P Washer, 3/4 X 11/2 X .13 THK
34 HG-51066 2 /P Lip Seal Axle Seal
35 HG-52209 1 S  Shaft, Axle (R.H.)
36 HG-52210 1 S  Shaft, Axle (L.H.)
37 HG-51829 2 Miter Gear 12T (Splined)
38 HG-51830 2 Miter Gear 12T
39 HG-50146 1 Shatft
40 HG-44871 2 /P Ring, Spiral Retaining
41  HG-51083 1 Pin, Jackshaft
42  HG-51100 1 Magnet, Ring
43  HG-51136 1 Spring, Bypass
44  HG-50016 2 Bolt, Hex Flange 3/8-24 X 2.5
47  HG-51091 1 Actuator, Bypass
48 HG-51098 1 Rod, Bypass Actuator
49 HG-51135 1 Arm, Bypass
50 HG-51116 1 /P Retaining Ring, 250 External
51 HG-51081 1 /P Seal, Lip .741 X .250 X 250 TC
52 HG-44371 1 /P Flat Washer
53 HG-44145 1 Retaining Ring
54 HG-51071 1 Bearing, Center Block
55 HG-2003014 1 Spring - Helical Compression
56

HG-2003017 \\pWWY mymO\A?erwaﬁ% com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)
Hydrostatic Transmission

Page 37 of 53

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
58 HG-62589 1 /P Brake, Yoke
59 HG-51072 1 /P Rotor, Brake
60 HG-44132 2 S  Brake, Puck
61 HG-44134 1 S  Puck Plate
62 HG-44127 2 S  Brake Actuating Pin
63 HG-51146 2 HFHCS 1/4-20 X 2 w/Patch SPECIAL FLANGE
65 HG-23711 1 Spacer
66 HG-51607 1 Spring, Brake ARM BIAS
67 HG-44138 1 Sg. HD, Bolt 5/16-24
68 HG-44094 1 /P Arm, Brake
69 HG-44142 1 S  Slotted Hex Nut, 5/16-24
70 HG-44101 1 S  Cotter Pin, 3/32 X 3/4
71 HG-50919 1 /P Compression Spring Anti-Drag
72  HG-50132 3 /P Washer
73  HG-44130 2 S  Flat, Washer 11/32 1.D. X 7/9 O.D
74  HG-44761 1 S  Seal, Kit
75 HG-51084 1 /P Check Plug Assembly, .027 Washer
83  HG-9004800-2506 2 /P Pin, Standard Headless
84  HG-51143 1 /P Fitting, 5/16 SAE 5/32 Tube
85 HG-51147 1 Hose, Expansion Tank
87 HG-51251 1 Cap, Vent
88 HG-50653 1 /P Bolt, Self Tapping 10-32 x 1/2
93 HG-51118 2 Spring, Clip - Housing Thrust
94  HG-44147 1 Bearing, Ball .62 ID X 1.39 .44
95 HG-50837 1 Screw, Socket Head Cap 5/16-24 X 1 1/2
96 HG-51200 1 Spacer, Locating
97 HG-50870 1 Screw, SFHCS 5/16-18 X 1
98 HG-51120 1 Arm, Return
99 HG-51097 1 Puck, Adjusting
100 HG-51122 1 Washer
101 HG-51131 1 /P Spring, Extension
102 HG-51123 1 Spacer, .260 ID X .560 OD X .870
103 HG-51223 1 Bracket, Torque
107 HG-51134 1 Deflector
108 HG-51069 1 Washer, Motor Shaft .71 ID X 1.15 OD X .030
THK
109 HG-9005110-5600 2 /P Plug, SAE #6
110 HG-50868 1 Screw, Torx Head 5/16-18 T.F.
111  HG-51144 1 O-Ring .103 X .299 ID
113 HG-51179 1 Bracket, Support Expansion Tank
114 HG-51184 1 /P Spring, Guide
124  HG-70930 1 Center Section - Filter - Bypass Assembly
Center Section, Base Filterw/Poppet, Check
Plug Assembly .027 Washer, Shock Valve
Assembly, Spring Bypass, Actuator Bypass,
Deflector, Bottom Filter, Bushing .707 X .788 X
591
125 HG-70756 1 /P Filter Assembly Bottom Filter, Spring Bypass,

Deflector, Base Filter w/Poppet

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)
Hydrostatic Transmission

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/IPIF

Page 38 of 53

Description

128 HG-70503 1 /P

135 HG-70723 1 /P

737-3121
HG-50928
HG-70463

/P
/P
/P

RPRRPNRRRRER

Kit, Expansion Tank Tank Expansion
Assembly, Cap Vent, VSBolt Self Tapping
10/32 X 1/2, Bracket Support Expansion Tank

Block - Assembly Block - Cylinder, Piston,
Spring Compression, Washer - Thrust

Drive System Fluid not shown
Sealant 10.5 oz. not shown

Seal - O-Ring Kit, includes: not shown
Seal, Lip .67 X 1.58 X .276

Lip Seal 18 X 32 X7

Lip Seal .706 X 1.584 .25

Seal, Lip .741 X .250 X .250 TC

Oil Seal .625 X .25

O-Ring

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)
Label Map

[
e
TEFN2TS
FETINMQEE
R T T T
\\\\\\X\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m N
- NSRRI W
SN R R R R
iy
RSy ~ -—
RN A T
N s £ a

TETINGILE
PGl

e

A
\§\\\$§§\

SRR

RN

">
.
\N‘S\N\

R \\\

R
Ry

R

SRR T
RN EAR TEANIATAY

2
e
AR

\mm
‘\‘\\\W\‘
AT RS

SRR
TR

R
oAl .

RN
MK

N
Adaanat

TR s it
w\m\\\x

NRnRnESSS
Ry

‘\\\\\\\&\\\\\\\\

Py
be |
Ea N
a0 N N \\\\
7L daU AW N \\\\\\\\\\W

\‘\\\\\\\\\‘\‘\\“‘“

AR THnR§HR
AR

_t_n_ \
Alhnsaay
N

N
RN

N \
A
D
NN

=
55
S
Ry
Ny
L
N
N
L
A
N
R

WWW.mymowerparts.com

Page 39 of 53

777D087AE
Right Sids




For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)

Page 40 of 53

Label Map
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 777122240 1 LABEL-HYDRO ENGAGE
2  777X42989 1 LABEL-PARTS LIST SLT1550
3  777X43013 1 LABEL-RIDER PARTS LIST SLT1554
4 777122241 1 LABEL-FUEL LEVEL
5 777122679 1 LABEL-CHECK ENG OIL
6 777D10279 1 LABEL-REAR FENDER
7 777120310 1 LABEL-SEAT ADJUSTE
8 777122459 1 LABEL-DASH PANEL
9 777122280 1 S LABEL-THROTTLE
10  777X42036 1 LABEL: CUB RIDER
11 777X42027 1 LABEL-GRILLE REFLECTOR
12 777D09289 1 LABEL-RH SIDE LT1550
13  777D09288 1 LABEL-LH SIDE LT1550
14  777D08735 1 LABEL-RH SIDE LT1554
15 777D08734 1 LABEL-LH SIDE LT1554
16  777D09639 1 LABEL-LFT SIDE HOOD
17  777D09638 1 LABEL-RGT SIDE HOOD
18  777S32484 1 LABEL-FRAME COVER
19  777S30503 1 /P LABEL-DANGER CHUTE
20 777S30015 1 LBL.RIDER DNGR.STRAIGT
21  777D11758 1 LABEL-CYCLO CUT 54"
22  777D11622 1 LABEL-CYCLO CUT 50"
23  777D10624 1 LABEL-RIDER:DECK WASH CUB
24 777122265 1 LABEL-BELT ROUTE

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 41 of 53

[~

WWW.mymowerparts.com

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)

Lift Assembly



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)

Page 42 of 53

Lift Assembly
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

1 683-04223 1 S  Shaft Assembly, Lift (50" Deck)
1 683-04301 1 S  Shaft Assembly, Lift (54" Deck)
2 711-0332 1 S Pin, Clevis, .50 Dia x .78 Lg
3  712-04063 1 /P Nut, Nylon Lock, 5/16-18, Gr5
4  712-04065 1 /P Nut, Nylon Lock, 3/8-16
5 714-0104 1 S  Pin, Cotter, .072 Dia. x 1.13 Lg
6 714-0111 1 S Pin, Cotter, 3/32, 1.0
7  714-04023 1 S Pin, Click, .092 x 1.64 Lg
8  716-0106A 1 E-ring, .625 Dia. Shaft
9 720-0311 1 Grip, Handle

10 732-0874 1 /P Spring, Torsion

11  738-0138A 1 /P Screw, Hex Cap, 5/16-18x.620 Gr2

12 783-04963A 1 Arm, Lift (50" Deck)

13  738-0380 1 S  Shldr. Screw, 3/8-16

14  741-0225 1 S Bearing, Hex Flange

15  746-0968 1 Cable, Lift, 16.16 Lg

16  747-04447 1 Handle, Lift

17  756-1154 1 Pulley, Roller

18  783-05546 1 S  Arm, Lift (54" Deck)

19  783-0720A 1 S  Bracket, Deck

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 43 of 53

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)

Mowing Deck 54

& \./ ©
Aq/ 7/A /
nnn \ . 3
mwwwmnuuw.ﬂ A\myy \h
/V //, /
~
// e o /l////fa
- // N \
mumwv “““ FN\ L2 <« \ y, \sb

.MD\

\\/

N \QK) \nm AN AN _ AN—a
R VVAM\ / ,/“””M,,, " N %) \ ?
L\CAA LN ,
% NN X \“m”‘.”,y,..,, / ,,,,W,, / M / &
NN &« \“““ S
// ,,,/, > \//
N c\ﬂ C.}/ T e 2
_ V\ "\ yvpc IR -w“ﬂw v www =
<t \ |\ e s o J\
, ) w WA % N A A o
/ \ mn\\ um / (, \\ \
o= wwuv:y\ 7 - / q
\ / AN \ / =
///// ; \ " “.|||AU,\\ N m
- r _/\\\\ \ \ 9 >
\ N\ o 74 \\ 4 \ 0 \ \ m
/ / \ /
\ A /y, /”/ R \e \0\ / \\ / k. _ .
@Ylﬁ\c \ _ / )y N\ \\ N“‘ _j\\ / \\ \““ \ \
AN s \N&LE/ / ¢/
B IN et NPY, = \\\\ 5
ZV f, 3 /\ym_ w
AU, a/ AW. muwm 4 ( .\\ \v \ V“\ // \
Q c .Y / Vw\ \ 3.,-! L a3
Y/ s i
..i...lnt \\ / x|||..- ™ A0 \ \\\ — 9,
N\ AMII(..\ \\ \ \1- \\ / /
=Y NV
\ \ / M\ J </ “W\ 9@/ \_
.A / ¢ \\\“\ \ o - S . -
- NGRS
NN @mv ?v :Mav ' a ) w_ © O Qa—9
Mwmu B o\ - N
) & ~ @




For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)
Mowing Deck 54

Page 44 of 53

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 16606 1 S  Hook, Retainer Bracket
2 618-04126A 1 S  Spindle Assembly
3 683-0254B 1 /P Hanger Bracket Assembly
4  683-04180A 1 54" Deck Weldment
5 683-04182 1 S Idler Arm Assembly
6  703-2093 1 Inner Rear Baffle
7  703-3279 1 Chute Deflector Stop
8  710-0347 1 /P Screw, 3/8-16 x 1.75
9  710-04095 1 Screw, 3/8-16 x 1.0
10 710-0528 1 /P Screw, 5/16-18 x 1.25
11  710-0599 1 /P Screw, 1/4-20 x.500
12 710-04484 1 Screw, 5/16-18 x .750
13  710-0623 1 /P Screw, 3/8-16 x.750
14  710-0650 1 /P Screw, 5/16-18 x .875
15 710-3103 1 /P Screw, 5/16-18 x 2.00
16  710-3168 1 /P Bolt, Carriage, 3/8-16 x 1.00
17  710-3178 1 /P Bolt, Carriage, 3/8-16 x.750
18  711-1737 1 Pin, Roller,.5" Dia. x 10.06
19 712-0206 1 S Nut, Hex, 1/2-13
20 712-0229 1 Push Nut, 3/8
21  712-04063 1 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 5/16-18
22  712-04065 1 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 3/8-16
23 712-0417A 1 /P Nut, Hex, Flange, 5/8-18
24  712-0431 1 S  Nut, Flange Lock, 3/8-16
25 712-0641 1 S Nut, Hex, M16-1.5
26  712-3010 1 S Nut, Hex, 5/16-18
27  712-3022 1 /P Nut, Hex Lock, 1/2-13
28  712-3083 1 /P Nut, Hex Lock, 1/2-13
29 714-0111 1 S  Pin, Cotter, 3/32 x 1.00
30 714-0470 1 S Pin, Cotter, 1/8 x 1.25
31 717-04074 1 S  Deck Adjustment Gear
32 721-04041 1 S  Hose Coupler
33  731-05679 1 Front Roller
34  732-0306A 1 S  Spring,.5310D x 1.75
35 732-04247 1 Spring, Ext., .850 Dia. x 6.415
36 732-0971 1 Spring, Ext., 1.010 Dia. x 6.50
37  734-04155 1 Deck Wheel
38 736-0119 1 S  Washer, Lock, 5/16
39 736-0225 1 /P Washer, Lock, 5/8, Internal Tooth
40  736-0275 1 S  Washer, Flat, .344 x .688 x .065
41  736-0300 1 S  Washer, Flat,.406 x.875 x.059
42  736-0921 1 S  Washer, Lock, 1/2
43  736-3010 1 /P Washer, Flat,.407 x .812 x .135
44  737-04003D 1 /P Port, Water
45  738-1229A 1 /P Screw,.625 x 2.50 x 1/2-13
46  738-3056 1 S  Shoulder Screw, .496 x 2.50, 3/8-16
47  742-0677B 1 S Blade, 18.5"
48  747-04384 1 Rod, Upstop, 54" LT
49  747-1116 1 /P Rod, Deck Release Handle
50 747-1324 1 Rod, Adjust. Front Deck .5" Dia.
51 750-0151 1 S  Spacer,.5501D x.755 0D x 1.1
52  754-0642 1 S V-Belt
53  756-04129

WWW.myimowrer partdieofye P2



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)
Mowing Deck 54

Page 45 of 53

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
54  631-04070A 1 /P Discharge Chute Ass’y. (inc. Ref. 61-64)
55  783-04013A 1 Bracket, Stabilizer, Pulley
56  783-04462 1 Lift Bracket, 54" Deck
57  783-04690B 1 /P Skirt, Deck
58  783-04691 1 Cover, Belt, RH
59  783-04692 1 Cover, Belt, LH
60 783-04726 1 Bracket, Idler, Stationary
61 711-04565 1 Hinge Pin
62 N/A 1 Defltr. Chute (Avalil. assy. only - see ref. 54)
63  732-04372 1 Torsion Spring
64  783-05030 1 Chute Bracket
65  736-0315 1 /P Washer, Flat, .760 x 1.5 x .120
66  756-04216 1 Pulley, 5.39"
67  748-0160A 1 Spacer, .790 x 1.25 x .175
68  741-0919 1 S Ball Bearing, .787 x 1.85 x .551
69  750-1000 1 Spacer, .800 x 1.10 x 1.322
70  737-3000 1 S  Lube Fitting, 3/16
71 750-1349A 1 /P Spacer, .79 x 1.84 x .55
72  738-1010A 1 /P Shaft, Spindle, 5.75

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 46 of 53

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)

Pedal Assembly

\,

Annum-\“m

:

S

LN

™
IIII &
\,

"

A\
A\ /
)

7O

a)

—

T

T ———
/ el

—

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)
Pedal Assembly

Page 47 of 53

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 647-0049A 1 S  Control Assembly, Hydro
2 647-04100 1 S  Control Assembly, Brake
3 710-04484 1 Screw, Self-tapping, 5/16-18, 0.75
4  710-1260A 1 /P Screw, Self-tapping, 5/16-18, 0.75
5 711-04159B 1 Pin, 3/8-16, 3/8 x 2.68
6  712-04065 1 /P Nut, Nylon Lock, 3/8-16
7  712-3004A 1 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 5/16-18, Gr5
8 714-0104 1 S  Pin, Cotter, .072 Dia. x 1.13 Lg
9 714-0111 1 S Pin, Cotter, 3/32, 1.0
10 719-0584B 1 S  Pedal, Hydro Control
11  732-0335 1 Spring, Compression, .405 x 1.17
12 732-0955 1 Spring, Extension, .50 OD x 1.41 Lg
13  732-0963 1 Spring, Extension, .50 Dia x 6.37 Lg
14  735-3049A 1 /P Pad, Brake, Control
15 736-0119 1 S  Washer, Lock, 5/16
16  736-0187 1 /P Washer, Flat .64 x 1.24 x .06
17  736-0262 1 /P Washer, Flat, .385 x .870 x .092
18  738-0155 1 S  Shoulder, Screw .437
19  738-0380 1 S  Shoulder, Screw 3/8-16
20 741-0225 1 S  Bearing, Hex Flange
21  741-3065B 1 /P Bearing, Hex Flange, .628 ID, Split
22  747-04093A 1 Rod, Control, Brake Lock
23  747-04096 1 Rod, Control, Cruise
24  783-04641A 1 Pedal, Brake
25  748-04039C 1 Latch, Cruise
26  783-04612 1 S  Bracket, Support, Stearing
27  783-0663E 1 /P Bracket, Lockout, Hydro

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 48 of 53

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)

Quick Reference SLT1554

A-...
!
Al

——_ N, /
ARRRRRIINNY

WWW.mymowerparts.com

Y
_;"_"”
_______________



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after) Page 49 of 53
Quick Reference SLT1554

Ref # Part Number

¢
<

S/P/F  Description

759-3336 1 /P Spark Plug
KH-32-883-03-S1 1 /P Air Filter & Pre-Cleaner
KH-52-050-02-S 1 /P Oil Filter
KH-25-050-22-S1 1 /P Fuel Filter
KH-24-584-36-S 1 /P Ignition Module
KH-41-403-09 1 S  Voltage Regulator
KH-24-393-16 1 /P Fuel Pump
KH-24-757-46-S 1 /P Carb Kit

KH-24-757-45-S 1 /P Carburetor Solenoid
954-04165 1 /P Drive Belt (Trans)
954-0642 1 /P P.T.O./ Deck Belt
942-0677B 1 /P Blades

712-0417A 1 /P Blade Nut

918-04126A 1 S  Spindle Assy. w/Pulley
734-04155 1 Deck Wheels (Front)
734-04155 1 Deck Wheels (Back)
921-04041 1 /P Water Nozzle Adapter
923-0448A 1 /P Ball Joints

925-04040 1 /P Brake Switch

951-3124D 1 S  Fuel Cap

725-04439 1 Solenoid

725-2054 1 S  Ignition Keys

925-04227B 1 /P Ignition Switch Module
925-04175 1 /P P.T.O. Switch

725-1648 1 S P.T.O. Relay

721-0342 1 S  Gasket use with 725-1648
917-1774C 1 /P P.T.O. Clutch
KH-25-357-05-S 1 S  Engine OIl

737-3121 1 /P Transmission Fluid, Gallon
490-900-0041 1 Deck Leveling Guage Accessory

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 50 of 53

Q¥

0o
i
prely

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)

Steering

B
W
N\

o0
—

fs.com

A

HESALT 8 IS

AWML TRAS/Y AN SN 7
A\ -

ST L 7B TFE

Lo 3

AT
W L S AN

WWW.mymowerpar




For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)

Page 51 of 53

Steering
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 710-04095 1 Hex Cap Screw, 3/8-16, 1.00
2 710-0514 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 3/8-16, 1.00, Gr5, Std
3  710-0650 1 /P Self-tapping Screw, 5/16-18 x .75
4  711-1408 1 Link, Drag, RH
5 711-1409A 1 /P Link, Drag, LH
6 712-0214 1 S Nut, Hex, 3/8-24, Gr5
7 712-04065 1 /P Nut, Nylon Lock, 3/8-16
8 712-0459 1 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 7/16-20
9  712-3004A 1 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 5/16-18
10  717-1550E 1 S  Gear, Steering, 11/90 Ratio
11  717-1554 1 Gear, Pinion, Steering
12 723-0448A 1 S Ball Joint, 7/16-20
13  736-3004 1 S  Washer, Flat, .406 x .875 x .105
14  736-3084 1 /P Washer, Flat, .510 x 1.120 x .060
15  731-04532A 1 /P Cover, Steering Wheel
16 738-04262 1 Shaft, Steering, .625 OD x 25.00 Lg
17  738-04154 1 Spacer, Shoulder, 1.00 x .38 x .38
18 741-0475 1 S Bushing, Plastic, .380 ID
19  741-04237 1 Bearing, Hex Flange, 5/8
20 631-04008A 1 /P Wheel, Steering, Three Spoke
21  714-0162 1 /P Pin, Cotter, 5/32, 1.25
22  719-04177A 1 Axle, Pivot Bar, Cast
22  737-3000 1 S  Fitting, Lube, 3/16 Drive Type Not Shown
22  737-0475 1 /P Fitting, Lube, M6 Threaded Type Not Shown
23  726-0341 1 /P Push Cap, .75
24  736-04228A 1 Washer, Flat, .781 x 1.590
25  748-04068 1 Spacer, .71 x .125 x .56
26  738-1011A 1 /P Screw, Shoulder, .500 x 2.23, 3/8-16
27  712-04065 1 /P Nut, Jam, 3/8-16, Grf.
28  638-04003A 1 S Axle Ass’y, LH .750 Dia.
28  638-04004A 1 S Axle Ass’y, RH .750 Dia.
29 N/A 1 Wheel Assembly Order Components, See
Wheel Assembly
30 731-05674 1 /P Hub Cap

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after) Page 52 of 53

Wheel Assembly

2z o
a4 / v,v ,
\\/III.\\ T /
e e 7/
/ v \\ \ / \ \
a e/ //
L \\“\H \\ / \\
// At 7
N gy S
ST o
\““\
!
\“nu““\
e
e ,////
\
N\
\
\\\\\\\\\ =
\\\\ \\\\\\ llllllllll III//
e - ~
~ -
e \\\\ AT
/ \ TN
7 TR
\\\ m\ﬂ v \W\ , v
" RN )
A==V,
[ \ XS
| - v\ el \ X /!
N /
/VN T H\ﬂun\\ \ /. \““\
St K Ve
\‘\ / / / /. \\nn“\
/ ., » \ \M\
\ N
/// ., AI .\w‘WW“““\ 3

~. NIII
/

IIIIIIIII I \

e\ Wmvf
mmw/

4
\\

- —
A

7))
SN

>/
e

N\

YO\ )
\v \v \. \v\

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

SLT1554 Tractor Courage Engine (2008 & after)
Wheel Assembly

Page 53 of 53

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

1 734-04174 1 Tire, 22 x 9.5 x 12 Square Shoulder

2 634-04238 1 /P Rim Assembly, 12.0 x 7.0 (4-Lug)

2  734-0255 1 S  Valve, Tubeless Air (not shown)

3  712-3050 1 /P Lug Nut, 7/16-14

4  734-1731 1 Tire, 15 x 6 x 6 Square Shoulder

5 634-04405 1 Rim Assembly, 6 x 4.5 (Includes Flange
Bearings and Valve)

5 741-0990B 1 /P Bearing, Flange .760 ID w/ Grease Ftg. not
shown

5 741-0516B 1 /P Bearing, Flange .760 x 1.00 x 1.20 Lg. not
shown

6  734-0255 1 S  Valve, Tubeless Air

7  731-05674 1 /P Hub Cap

WWW.mymowerparts.com



